PART A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)					
			And the second s		
Reception Number	Safety:	Committee of the Commit	Carrier ID#:	7328	
111 0268 200 02 279.00	Insurance:		Employee:	JA	
New Common Carrier Perm Transfer of Existing F	it Authority, or Permit Number	Extension of C	Common Carrier Pe	rmit Authority	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODI		\$100 G	ENERAL COMMODITION COMMODITION CAR SERVICE	ES, Including	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITARMORDED CAR SERVI	TES, including	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITHE HAZARDOUS MATERIAL	ΠES, including	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE			
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITHAZARDOUS MATERIALS	TIES, INCLUDING and ARMORED CAR				
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF (Must be filed within 10 months of	CANCELLED COMMO	ON CARRIER PERM	For Commune Auth #:/	sion Use Only: 02-90 3	
		The state of the s	Expiration	n Date	
Check Money Order A	mex Discover	Mastercard Visa	Expiredo	1 - 1 /	
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned that I am authorized to execute a valid. Name (printed):	ned, under penalty for falls nd file this document on b	pe statement, certify the pehalf of the applicant Date:	- / / / 3	n is true and correct, n file is current and	
Signature:	Danto	Title:	purer	resonant was a constant with the constant of t	
	Mostor			7,120 mg	
cc#: 59500 US DO	T# 189801	WA ÛNIF	IED BUSINESS IDENT	FIER(UBI)#:	
APPLICANT NAME:	1 116		PHONE#: 360-592-5	668	
orbia:	H3+ an	1 Haul	FAX#: Same		
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRE	SS. Deming M	1 98244			
DUNCHON ADDRESS (areas					
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street	/ A	5 5 M	06200		
5414 Ernestine	Lane, Ven	ing, with	70017		

			····	
	Supplies Sall			
	a ka ina kirata	3)D0(Into		
□ INDIVIDUA		Andreaday account to a mark time with the	ATION (LP, LLP, LLC)	to Nation - Printed - Prin
		STATE	F INCORPORATION	WA
				
NAME	TITLE	ADDRI	<u>ss</u>	STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR
				PERCENTAGE OF SHARE
PUD	# 1			7-0/
Kuth Bace	rett Owner	Same	as business	10%
Blake Barr	eff !	/(11	30%
	R	ANT		
Complete this s	ection if you are transfe	rring an existing p	ermit to a new owner.	ist name of <u>current</u> permit
holder and perm	nit number to be transfe	rred. The current	permit holder must sigr	below to authorize the transfer
of the permit nu	mber. Bullet	1. Blace	US DOT	
NAME ON PER	MIT XXX + Dad	Hand	M C PERM	
	n O	1	PERM	III NUMBER:
With.	111 Bautti		_	5/21/13
Signature of ci	urrent permit holder			Date
16. 18.	INSURAN	A STATE OF THE STA	1. \$ 2. \$ 3. \$ 4. \$ 4. \$ 1. \$ 4. \$ 4	
	e e mit will no			
☐ You will not h			☐ You will haul	☐ You will haul
hazardous mate quantity. You wi		s materials in tity. You will	hazardous materials	hazardous materials
operate vehicles		ehicles with a	requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and	requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and
GVWR of less t		10,000 pounds	Property Damage	Property Damage
pounds. You mi	ust obtain or more. "	You must obtain	Insurance. You must	Insurance. You must
\$300,000 in Pul	- 1	in Public Liability	complete Part C, Seci	tions complete Part C,
and Property Da	_ ,	erty Damage	1 and 2.	Sections 1 and 2.
Insurance. You need to complet		e. You must		
need to complet	1400	Pan B.	And the contract of the contra	The state of the s
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE	Andrew College	The state of the s
ON THE	LICENSE#	SIAIE		VIN#
1_	A157/9F	WA	<u> </u>	56A23233
	(And The Control of t	······································		
	Address of the second of the s	Linear State of State		Aradio de la companya
I, as applicant,	understand that the t	filing of this applic	cation does not in itse	olf constitute authority to
operate and th	at no operations may	be conducted ur	ntil a permit is receive	d from the Commission. I
nereby declare	e ang aπirm that the ir	nrormation contail	ned in this application	is true to the best of my
knowledge and	a belles.	_		
1/	110 0			
1//	th IN K	4		-11
- Hall	11 101 1 Jan	ill		5/21/13
1	Signal (s)			Date
	·	5		

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 584-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

vii ii		Controlle			Fraire L	
Name:		n Ban	All	Position:	Ounar	
Any driver wh	o operates a		Parts the definit	Position:	eff	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and in used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

`ama ercial=ˈʔive a	
Name: Ruth M. Barrett	Position: Duner

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CEU, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- Is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	The second secon		\$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
Name: Ra	th M.	Barrett		Position:	Dunge	
vehicles as re	equired by FN intrastate co	SCSR Part 391.51 Hamerce with in W i	and by the WS ashington have	SP in WAC 44 Himited exem	ch employee authori: 6-65-010. Owner/op ptions. Owners/oper nd any other driver th	erators that work rators that conduct
	The second secon				en e	
Name:	Palle	Barrett		Position:	Ouner	
Each compa vehicle as re	ny must main quired by the	thin true and accu MCSA in 49 CF	irate hours of s R, Part 395.1(e	ervice records and by the \	s for each Individual WSP in WAC 446-65	that drives a motor 5-010.
A.,	Minimum of the Control of the Contro	Vehicle Insp	ectio			
Name: —	Blake	Barrett		Position:	Nine /	
required by t	the FMCSA in ust maintain of SCFR, Part 3 Identification The nature	5 OFR, Part 39th tain required retention (CS.3) and by the Venicle. 5 and due date of Venicle (CS.3)	6.11 and by the cords for each to VSP in WAC 44 various inspect	e WSP in WA0 vehicle that in 46-65-010: ion and maint	" on each vehicle us C 446-65-010. In add cludes the following enance operations t ing their date and na	attion, each, as required by the obe performed.
All companions was Pin WA		uct pe riodic inspe			CSA in 49 CFR, Pai	
3.1	70					
My signati comply wi	ure below co	o.tifles that I ur noty requireme	nder stand my nts w hich ap	responsible responsible representation in the responsible responsible representation in the responsible responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility responsibility respons	llity as a motor ca perations.	nrrier and I will
Jul.	TMI	Bart	<i>A</i>		5/01	//3
Signature o	f applicant				Date	

Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to HOIST AND HAUL, LLC of PO BOX 356, DEMING, WA 98244 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 06/19/2013 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143

this 21st day of June, 2013

Insurance Company File No. CA 02264721

(Policy Number)

(Authorized Company Representative)

MC1633a(08/99)

IRB3539B